

Run Date 08/30/2019

Prepared By: Fred Flores Solicitation No: CO-00249 Job #: 18-4519

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 10A - Pipebursting

Time And Date: August 30, 2019 at 10:00 AM

					CO-00249 - 1 -PM	1 PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP CO-00		CO-00249 -	9 - 2 T CONSTRUCTION LLC		CO-00249 - 3	3 PRONTO SAN	ONTO SANDBLASTING &		CO-00249 - 4 VORTEX TURNKEY SOLUTION LLC			TEXAS PRIDE U	UTILITIES LLC
Line No Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)	SF	\$2.50	222	\$555.00	\$2.00	222	\$444.00	\$3.00	222	\$666.00	\$10.00	222	\$2,220.00	\$5.00	222	\$1,110.
2 104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$10.00	346	\$3,460.00	\$2.00	346	\$692.00	\$18.00	346	\$6,228.00	\$10.00	346	\$3,460.00	\$10.00	346	\$3,460.
3 104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONCRETE SIDEWALKS & RIPRAP (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$6.00	70	\$420.00	\$2.00	70	\$140.00	\$18.00	70	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	70	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	70	\$700.
4 104	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVING CONCRETE CURB (TxDOT SPEC)	LF	\$4.00	120	\$480.00	\$4.00	120	\$480.00	\$3.00	120	\$360.00	\$15.00	120	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	120	\$1,200.
5 203	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT	GAL	\$12.00	164	\$1,968.00	\$15.00	164	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	164	\$6,560.00	\$15.00	164	\$2,460.00	\$20.00	164	\$3,280.
	·								-										\$33,096.
6 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (2" PAVEMENT THICKNESS) (COSA SPEC)		\$82.00	788	\$64,616.00	\$72.00	788	\$56,736.00	\$80.00	788	\$63,040.00	\$70.00	788	\$55,160.00	\$42.00	788	
7 205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE D (3" PAVEMENT THICKNESS) (COSA SPEC)		\$99.50	850	\$84,575.00	\$72.00	850	\$61,200.00	\$100.00	850	\$85,000.00	\$80.00	850	\$68,000.00	\$48.00	850	\$40,800.
8 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" PAVEMENT THICKNESS) (COSA	SY	\$146.25	404	\$59,085.00	\$65.00	404	\$26,260.00	\$120.00	404	\$48,480.00	\$115.00	404	\$46,460.00	\$80.00	404	\$32,320.
9 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2		\$17.75	788	\$13,987.00	\$33.00	788	\$26,004.00	\$20.00	788	\$15,760.00	\$15.00	788	\$11,820.00	\$24.00	788	\$18,912.
10 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3	S" SY	\$21.00	850	\$17,850.00	\$38.00	850	\$32,300.00	\$30.00	850	\$25,500.00	\$15.00	850	\$12,750.00	\$26.00	850	\$22,100.
11 300	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ONE COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$64.00	177	\$11,328.00	\$35.00	177	\$6,195.00	\$120.00	177	\$21,240.00	\$45.00	177	\$7,965.00	\$60.00	177	\$10,620.
12 305	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (4	" SY	\$53.00	177	\$9,381.00	\$33.00	177	\$5,841.00	\$120.00	177	\$21,240.00	\$15.00	177	\$2,655.00	\$40.00	177	\$7,080.
13 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE C (4" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$123.00	177	\$21,771.00	\$52.00	177	\$9,204.00	\$180.00	177	\$31,860.00	\$150.00	177	\$26,550.00	\$70.00	177	\$12,390.
14 340	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE B (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$234.00	52	\$12,168.00	\$57.00	52	\$2,964.00	\$250.00	52	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	52	\$15,600.00	\$120.00	52	\$6,240.
15 401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (TxDOT SPEC)	CY	\$215.50	120	\$25,860.00	\$122.00	120	\$14,640.00	\$250.00	120	\$30,000.00	\$135.00	120	\$16,200.00	\$120.00	120	\$14,400.
16 432	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RIPRAP (5 INCHES THICK) (TxDOT SPEC)	CY	\$585.00	2	\$1,170.00	\$101.00	2	\$202.00	\$1,200.00	2	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	2	\$500.00	\$60.00	2	\$120.
17 SP502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (TXDOT SPEC)	EA	\$3,700.00	13	\$48,100.00	\$12,000.00	13	\$156,000.00	\$30,000.00	13	\$390,000.00	\$15,500.00	13	\$201,500.00	\$12,000.00	13	\$156,000
18 SP502	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA PORTABLE ELECTRONIC MESSAGE BOARD	MO	\$3,150.00	6	\$18,900.00	\$5,600.00	6	\$33,600.00	\$2,500.00	6	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	6	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	6	\$12,000
19 503	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$87.00	27	\$2,349.00	\$78.00	27	\$2,106.00	\$80.00	27	\$2,160.00	\$145.00	27		\$80.00	27	\$2,160.
20 503.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		GRAVEL DRIVEWAY (10") (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$35.00	3	\$105.00	\$82.00	3	\$246.00	\$50.00	3	\$150.00	\$120.00	3	\$360.00	\$60.00	- 2	\$180.
21 530			PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (TXDOT SPEC)	SY	\$94.00	346	\$32,524.00	\$105.00	346	\$36,330.00	\$75.00	346	\$25,950.00	\$185.00	346	\$64,010.00	\$110.00	346	\$38,060
	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE RETAINING WALLS - COMBINATION TYPE (COSA SPEC)	CY		340			340			2		\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00		340	\$700.
22 506.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items				\$1,006.00	2	\$2,012.00	\$125.00	2	\$250.00	\$1,200.00		\$2,400.00				\$350.00	2	
23 529	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, AND COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$52.75	120	\$6,330.00	\$30.00	120	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	120	\$3,600.00	\$45.00	120	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	120	\$4,800.
24 531	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SIDEWALKS (TxDOT SPEC)	SY	\$82.00	58	\$4,756.00	\$75.00	58	\$4,350.00	\$70.00	58	\$4,060.00	\$95.00	58	\$5,510.00	\$80.00	58	\$4,640.
25 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE	LF	\$7.25	100	\$725.00	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$16.00	100	\$1,600.
26 SP540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TEMPORARY EROSION, SEDIMENT, AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (COSA SPEC)	EA	\$2,924.00	13	\$38,012.00	\$525.00	13	\$6,825.00	\$3,000.00	13	\$39,000.00	\$500.00	13	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	13	\$39,000.
27 550	Canaral Sanitany Sawar Bid Itama		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$1.00	741	\$741.00	\$5.00	741	\$3,705.00	\$3.00	741	\$2,223.00	\$5.00	741	\$3,705.00	\$5.00	741	\$3,705.
	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF	\$7.00														
28 662	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT APPLIED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (24" WIDE WHITE LINE) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$7.00	20	\$140.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.00	\$75.00	20	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	20	\$600.
29 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLES (NEW WATERTIGHT RING AND COVER)	EA	\$2,504.00	32	\$80,128.00	\$2,800.00	32	\$89,600.00	\$1,500.00	32	\$48,000.00	\$950.00	32	\$30,400.00	\$2,000.00	32	\$64,000.
30 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' DIA. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$5,722.00	2	\$11,444.00	\$6,200.00	2	\$12,400.00	\$9,000.00	2	\$18,000.00	\$8,200.00	2	\$16,400.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.
31 855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING MANHOLES	EA	\$3,699.00	3	\$11,097.00	\$4,000.00	3	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$6,500.00	3	\$19,500.00	\$7,400.00	3	\$22,200.
32 860	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		VERTICAL STACKS	VF	\$286.00	48	\$13,728.00	\$50.00	48	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	48	\$1,440.00	\$150.00	48	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	48	\$4,800.
33 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS)	EA	\$3,495.00	40	\$31,455.00	\$17,000.00	40	\$153,000.00	\$80,000.00	40	\$720,000.00	\$1,000.00	9	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	90	\$162,000.
	·					9 500			9 500			9 500						2.500	
34 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PRE SEWER MAIN TELEVISION INSPECTION (8"-24")	LF	\$3.50	8,562	\$29,967.00	\$8.00	8,562	\$68,496.00	\$12.00	8,562	\$102,744.00	\$5.00	8,562	\$42,810.00	\$6.00	8,562	\$51,372.
35 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$55.00	2,038	\$112,090.00	\$95.00	2,038	\$193,610.00	\$65.00	2,038	\$132,470.00	\$44.00	2,038	\$89,672.00	\$50.00	2,038	\$101,900.
36 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$55.00	1,607	\$88,385.00	\$95.00	1,607	\$152,665.00	\$70.00	1,607	\$112,490.00	\$44.00	1,607	\$70,708.00	\$58.00	1,607	\$93,206.
37 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$55.00	125	\$6,875.00	\$85.00	125	\$10,625.00	\$80.00	125	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	125	\$9,375.00	\$100.00	125	\$12,500.
38 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$60.00	1,074	\$64,440.00	\$85.00	1,074	\$91,290.00	\$70.00	1,074	\$75,180.00	\$64.00	1,074	\$68,736.00	\$54.00	1,074	\$57,996.
39 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$60.00	1,213	\$72,780.00	\$85.00	1,213	\$103,105.00	\$80.00	1,213	\$97,040.00	\$64.00	1,213	\$77,632.00	\$62.00	1,213	\$75,206.
40 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$60.00	1,763	\$105,780.00	\$85.00	1,763	\$149,855.00	\$90.00	1,763	\$158,670.00	\$64.00	1,763	\$112,832.00	\$80.00	1,763	\$141,040.
41 SP900	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		RECONSTRUCTION OF SANITARY SEWER BY PIPE BURSTING REPLACEMENT	LF	\$70.00	520	\$36,400.00	\$85.00	520	\$44,200.00	\$140.00	520	\$72,800.00	\$77.00	520	\$40,040.00	\$95.00	520	\$49,400.
42 SP901.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INSTALL CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE (HOT WATER) (10 IN)	LF	\$62.00	222	\$13,764.00	\$120.00	222	\$26,640.00	\$220.00	222	\$48,840.00	\$170.00	222	\$37,740.00	\$45.00	222	\$9,990.
43 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (0'-6' DEPTH)	EA	\$1,200.00	16	\$19,200.00	\$1,900.00	16	\$30,400.00	\$1,500.00	16	\$24,000.00	\$300.00	16	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	16	\$22,400.
44 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (6'-10' DEPTH)	EA	\$1,200.00	27	\$32,400.00	\$1,900.00	27	\$51,300.00	\$2,000.00	27	\$54,000.00	\$300.00	27	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	27	\$54,000.
45 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (10'-14' DEPTH)	EA	\$1,200.00	7	\$8,400.00	\$1,900.00	7	\$13,300.00		7	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	7	\$2,100.00	\$4,000.00	7	\$28,000.
46 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (14'-18' DEPTH)	EA	\$4,500.00	6	\$27,000.00	\$2,900.00	6	\$17,400.00		6	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	6	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	6	\$30,000.
47 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS FOR 8 IN OR 10 IN DIAMETER (6'-10' DEPTH) (HAND EXCAVATION)		\$6,175.00	1	\$6,175.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.
48 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (0'-6' DEPTH)	LF	\$26.00	7	\$182.00	\$65.00	7	\$455.00		7	\$490.00	\$50.00	7	\$350.00	\$80.00	7	\$560.
49 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF	\$26.00	152			152		\$80.00	152					\$80.00	152	
	•		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (6'-10' DEPTH) EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (10'-14' DEPTH)				\$3,952.00	\$85.00		\$12,920.00		152	\$12,160.00	\$50.00	152	\$7,600.00			\$12,160.
50 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		· · · · · ·	LF	\$26.00	59	\$1,534.00	\$105.00	59	\$6,195.00		59	\$5,310.00	\$50.00	59	\$2,950.00	\$110.00	59	\$6,490.
51 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS FOR 8" OR 10" DIAMETER (14'-18' DEPTH)	LF	\$26.00	5	\$130.00	\$125.00	5	\$625.00		5	\$700.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$140.00	5	\$700.
52 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA LENGTH POINT REPAIRS FOR 8 IN OR 10 IN DIAMETER (6'-10' DEPTH) (HAND EXCAVATION)	LF	\$26.00	3	\$78.00	\$145.00	3	\$435.00	\$300.00	3	\$900.00	\$500.00	3	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	3	\$600.
53 SP1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			EA	\$760.00	1	\$760.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	\$500.00	1	\$500.
33 31 1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAEDT REMOTE DEVICE, 6 to 15 DIAMETER, ALE DEI 1116	LA	\$700.00	'	Ψ100.00	ψ300.00	'	\$300.00	ψ1,000.00	'	ψ1,000.00	φου.υυ	'	\$500.00	ψ500.00	'	ψ300.
54 SP1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SERVICE RECONNECTION, (W/ OPEN CUT EXCAVATION)	EA	\$1,500.00	75	\$112,500.00	\$750.00	75	\$56,250.00	\$6,000.00	75	\$450,000.00	\$700.00	75	\$52,500.00	\$1,100.00	75	\$82,500.
55 SS910	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION (UP TO 5' DIAMETER)	VF	\$357.00	259	\$92,463.00	\$930.00	259	\$240,870.00	\$550.00	259	\$142,450.00	\$425.00	259	\$110,075.00	\$440.00	259	\$113,960.
56 1020.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6"-8" WATER MAIN LEAK REPAIR, PIPE REPLACEMENT METHOD	LF	\$410.00	65	\$26,650.00	\$70.00	65	\$4,550.00	\$80.00	65	\$5,200.00	\$85.00	65	\$5,525.00	\$100.00	65	\$6,500.
57 1020.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6"-8" WATER MAIN LEAK REPAIR, CLAMP INSTALLATION METHOD	EA	\$4,094.00	5	\$20,470.00	\$2,700.00	5	\$13,500.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	- 5	\$10,000
58 3000			REMOVAL AND TRANSPORTATION OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	LF	\$299.00	65	\$19,435.00	\$45.00	65	\$2,925.00		65	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	65	\$13,000.00	\$240.00	65	\$15,600
30 3000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-58	LS	\$299.00	00			00			00			00	\$13,000.00	\$240.00	4	
E0 100				LL-O	a (40.000.00	1	\$145,000.00	\$90,000.00	1	\$90,000.00	\$280,000.00	1	\$280,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	a/a.uuu.uu	aru.uuu.uu	1	\$70,000.
59 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items						60 770 00	\$10 F00 00	-	Ø40 F00 00	\$100.000.00	4	Ø400.000.00	\$2E 000 00				-	600.000
59 100 60 101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING ROW, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-58	LS Total	\$8,773.00	1	\$8,773.00 \$1,686,803.00	\$19,500.00	1	\$19,500.00 \$2,170,385.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00 \$3,626,921.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00 \$1,539,995.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000. \$1,820,853.